
INDEX REGISTER OF MARRIAGES - INDEXED IN
NAME OF WOMAN — Lexington County, S. C.
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LICENSE
NUMBER

...126.B.

_ 205_B

.209 B

315 B

_ 417 B

._...496_B

5.10. B

. 523 B

518 H

550 B

- 553 B .

614 B

633 B

671 B

.716 B

761 B

795 B

.878 B

1025 B

1018 B.

... H54 B.

H77 B

.1235. B

1252 B

1283 B

1358 B

1530 B

1664 B

1587 B

1745 B

.. . 1,812. S.

1871 B

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

_.Miles._. ._.... .. ... ._.

Miller

Miller

Miller

Meetze

Miller

Meetze

Mills

Mi Imo

Miller

.Meetze

Meetze
West

Miles

Milazzo

Milligan _

Meetze

, Meetze

Meetze

Middleton

Mills

Meetze

Mills

Mills

Mi Her

Meetze

Me la ns on

Miller

Miles

Middleton

Miller

Miller

Miller

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

_Jfer.y_ _.
Columbia^ S. C-

Mncey Lee

Lexington. S. C.

_ Laura J. Sawyer
Columbia, S. C'

Eastover, S .C.

Morris M.

Columbia, S. C.

Ruth

Columbia, S. C.

Olive Mae

Columbia, S. C.

Louise

Leesville, S .C .

Kathleen E.
Columbia, S. C-

Madalyn

Columbia'^ S. C.

_.. Sadie Mae

I rmo , S . C .
Myrtle

Columbia, S. C.

West Columbia, £

Beulah
Broadway, N .C .
nuth
Gast.on, S. C-

Reba
Irmo, S. C.

Annie Mae
Chapin, S. C.

Elizabeth I.
. Irmo, S. C.

Peggy Anne

Cheraw, S.C.

Frances A.
Lexington, S. C^

Betty L. __ . .

West Columbia. S,
Gladys

Clarksville, Va ,

._. _Ma_rdainuer ..

Batesburg, S. C,

Dorothy E.

Columbia, S. C.

Annie Pearle

Lexington, S.C.

Stella

Lexington, S, C

Julia rlorine

Columbia, S. C.

Lauvennia
Newberry, S. C.

Dorothy

Columbia, S. n.

Kathleen A.
Columbia, S. C.

. Rachel
Columbia^ S. C.
Edith
Gilbert, S. C.

NAME and RESIDENCE of MAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE]

Addis on.

Haltiwanger

Bowie

_Tyler

J ohnston

Rodriguez

Pelder

W.

Smith

Bes singer

Bates

Corley

Castor

Jumpp

. C.

McNeill

Cooper .

Frazier

Metts

Long

Hamilton

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

Fred _ _ .
Columbia, S. C.

Frederick H.

Lexington, S. C.
Ernest M.

Donalds, S. C.
Rubin
Columbia, S. C-

Leon B.

Columbia, S. C-
Jose S.

S ant urce, Puer to
William J.
Columbia, S. C.

Roy

Leesville, S. C •

James 0.

Columbia, S. C*

Jacob L.
Columbia, S. C.

Robert

Irmo, S. C.

Warren G.
Columbia, S .C .

George C.

Columbia, S. C-

Connie L.
Broadway, N.C .

Burts L. , Jr.
Gaston, S. O
"aldo S.
Gilbert, S. C.

Claude E.
Little Mtn . ,S .C.
Hubert E.
Chapin, S . C.
Baylor D.

Jasper, Tex.

Sullivan Carl F.

Columbia, S . C-

Barefoot

C.

Newton

Rotan

^healy

Addy

Gunter

Joyner

Wise

Anderson

Burns

Sann

Quattlebaum

'I'homas C.

Vest Cola., S.C -
Willie S.

Clarksville, Va .

Ja me s J .
Saluda t S. C.
Stokes K. .

Batesbure, S .C.

Lindsey W.
Lexington, S. C-

Murry 0.

LexinRton, S. C.
Matthew

Ft.^ackson.S.C.

Virgen
Columbia, S. C.

James H.

Columbia, S. C.

Robert H.
Camp Gordon. Ga.

James W.
West Cola., S.C.
Alexander S.
Leesville, S. C.

Age of
Man

Age of
Woman

^
29
26

23

44
39
21

18

32
27
22

31

24
24
21

18
62
53
68

38
24
18

38
37
22

18

31
25

21

19
21
18

22

19
21

18

24

19

37
25
21

18
22

22

26

18

23
18

27 .
21

30

32

31

53
45

Manufactured and Sold by The R. Ij- Bryan Company* Oolm&bis, 3, CL

W
White

C
Colored

..W..

W

W .

C

W

tf

W

W

W

C

C

W

W

W

¥

W

W

1. Date Application Filed
2. Date License .lisued

Month

Oct

Nov

Nov

Je n

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr.
Apr
Apr
Apr

Apr.
Apr

Apr

Apr

Ms.y.
May

May

May

May
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

. Aug

Aug.

Aug

i Aug

Day

5

7

22

10

12

28
2

8.
9
13
14
8.
20
17
18

6...
7
8
9

29
5
18
19

4
5
30
31

Vear

1945

1945

1945
1946
1946

1946
1946

1946
1946
1946
1946

1946
1946
1946

1946_

1946
^1946
1946
1946

1946
1946

1946
1946

1946
1946

1946
1946

14J 1946

i 71 194^
30| 1946
31 1946

W Oct 12

f Oct 19
W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

C

C

27 jj C

24

31
21

31
31
21
18

W

W

W

Dec
-

Dec

Dec

Dec

24
23
24

Febj.24

Feb 24

1946
1946
1946

1946
1946
1946

1.947
1947

Mar [8 1947.

Msr 9 1947

Apr(l.o| 1947
~pr 16 19U7
Apr

May

Msy

Jun

Oct

Oct

Oct
Oct

Oct

Nov

.Feb
Feb

Apr

May
M9y

16
23
16
19

23
28

3
7
21
22

31
8

21
_2_^

6
9

18
19

1947
1947
1947
1947
1947

194Z
1947
1947

1947
1947

1947
1947

1943
J,9_48.
1948
1948
1948
1948

1, Date of Marriage
2. Date of Return

Month

Oct

Nov

Nov

Jan

Jan

Mar

..Apr.
Apr
Apr

Apr

Apr
Apr

Apr

A_p_r

May
May

May

May

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul
Aug

Aug

Aug

Apr

Apr-
Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Msr

Mar

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jun
Jun

[
Jun

__<J_un
Oct

Oct

Oct
Oct

Nov

Nov

Mar

Mar

Apr
Apr

Day

$

10

_22

12

12

2

2

9
9
20
20

20
20
22

25

7.
24
9
9

3
8

19
19

5
5

year

1945

1945

.1945

191+6
1946

1946
191*6

19^6
1946
1946
1946

1946
191*6
19^6

191+6

1.946
191*6
1946
191+6

^946
1946

1946
1946

1946
1946

31jl946
31 191+6
23
26

31
31
IS
20

1946

1946

1946
1946
1947
1947

24 191+6

28Tl946
24j 1946
2k| 1946

9
9

19
19
15
19

1

4
28

-3D
7
9

22
22

8
8

7
, 7

10
10

1.947

1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
ISikZ
1947
1947
1947
19.41
1947
1947

1947
1947

1947

1948

1948
1948

t
May 19 1948
May 19| 1948

BV WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C-
Lexington, S. C-
Rev. Edgar__T. Chrl;

Lexinston. S. C'
Rev. J. _L. Hiers

Lexington, S- C*
Sara R. Boozer
N. -P. Tor S. C-
Lexl no- ton, S . C.
Sara R. Boozer
N. T. for "S. C-
Lexington, S. C-

Sara R. Boozer
N. ?. for S C*
Lexington, S . C.
Rev. Edwin M. Mort
Columbia, S. C-

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S^ C-
Lexington, b . 0 -
Rev. Richard C. Ma

Columbia, S. C

Rev . 1 ... 0... Simmons
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
W. P. for S. C.
Lexington, S . C .

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C-
Lexington, S. C-
J. D. Boozer
Prolate Judge _
Lexington, S. C.

J. D. Boozer
Probate Judge
Lexington, S. C.
Sara R. Boozer
H. P. for S. C
Lexington, S. C.
Rev. G. A. Wagner

I rmo , S . C .

Sara R. fioozer
N. P. for "3. C,.
Lexington, S . 0*
Rev. G.H. C.Park

Chapin, S. C-
Rev . L. G. Payne

Columbia, S. C-

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for $<, C-,-Lexington, b. C

R e v . William. S. 'wa

Columbia. S. C.
Sara R. Boozer
N. "P. fb r 'S . C.
Lexingtnn, S . C.

Rev. J. Hammond Ro

Batesburg. S. C.

Rev. L. W. Shealy

Batesbure, S. C.

Rev. Thos.F. °uber
Lexington, S. C-

Dr. jidgar T. Chris

Lexington. S. C.
J. Albert Merritt,

West Columbia, S.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for SI C.
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
N. . for S, C.
Lexington. S C.

Rev . J. L. Hiers
Lexington. S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C-
Tifiin no-f inn _, s 7 U.

Sara R. Boozer
H. P. for 5. C.
Lexington, S. C-
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